
Addendum No.5 

To 

 Invitation For Bid: Construction Services for Roofing Replacements and Upgrades at 

Engine House 2 

SOLICITATION NO. DCAM-24-CS-IFB-0008 

Issued: July 29, 2024 __ 

This Addendum No. 5 is issued and hereby published on the DGS website and is effective as of the date 

shown above. Except as modified hereby, the Invitation for Bids (“IFB”) remains unmodified. 

Item No. 1: Correction for Addendum 3, Exhibit A, Question 5:  

Question 5: Is there a hazmat study conducted for this project? Who is responsible for 

remediating the hazmat materials if it is found? 

Hazmat Study Report was issued as an Addendum 4. The Contractor shall be 

responsible for remediating hazmat materials at Engine House 2. All associated costs 

shall be included in the base bid/proposal. 

Item No. 2: The Proposal Due Date is hereby extended from July 29, 2024, to August 5, 2024,

at 12.00 P.M. 

Item No. 3: The Bid Opening is hereby extended from July 29, 2024, to August 5, 2024, at

3.30 P.M. 

By: Date: 

      Kianna Shepherd 

      Contracting Officer 

- End of Addendum No. 5 – 

7/29/24           Kianna Shepherd




